Specifications are subject to change without notice (28.10.99) 1
• 3 3/4-dgt multi-range µP-based controller
• Temperature measurements in °C or °F by means of
thermoresistance or thermocouple probes and
resistance measurement
• All software functions selectable by key-pad
• Peak/valley function
• Password protection of programming parameters

Engineering unit
Option
Ordering Key MDI40CFXD2AXXIX
3 3/4-dgt multi-range µP-ba-
sed controller for temperature
measurements in °C or °F.
Input from thermoresistance
or thermocouple and resist-
ance. Scaling and setpoints
are fully programmable by
user-friendly key-pad. The MDI
40 CF includes peak/valley
function and password pro-
tection. The housing is easy to
mount and ensures a degree
of protection of IP 65.
Panel Meters and Controllers
Controller for Temperature Measurements
Type MDI 40 CF
Type Selection
Measurements
CFX: Std., input:
Pt100
Ni100
200Ω
TC: J, L, K, T, E
CFP: Std., input:
Pt1000
2000Ω
TC: J, L, K, T, E
Power supply
A: 24 VAC, -15% +10%,
50/60 Hz 1)
B: 48 VAC, -15% +10%,
50/60 Hz 1)
C: 115 VAC, -15% +10%,
50/60 Hz 1)
D: 230 VAC, -15% +10%,
50/60 Hz (standard)
E: 120 VAC, -15% +10%,
50/60 Hz 1)
F: 240 VAC, -15% +10%,
50/60 Hz 1)
3: 9 to 32 VDC with
galvanic insulation 1)
6: 40 to 150 VDC with
galvanic insulation 1)
Signal output
X: None
A: Analogue: from 0 to
20 mA/from 0 to 10 V
R: Serial: RS 485
unidirectional
S: Serial: RS 485
bidirectional
W: Analogue (A)
+ serial (R)
Y: Analogue (A)
+ serial (S)
Options
IX: Degree of protection
IP 65 (standard)
01: Interactive setpoints
+ IP 651)
XT: Tropicalization
+ IP 651)
Accuracy
RTD